August 2016 DocID028649 Rev 3 1/21
This is information on a product in full production. www.st.com
LD39030
300 mA very low quiescent current linear regulator IC
Datasheet - production data
Features
 Input voltage from 1.5 to 5.5 V
 Ultra low dropout voltage (300 mV typ. at

18/21 DocID028649 Rev 3
Figure 29: DFN4 1x1 recommended footprint
LD39030 Ordering information
 DocID028649 Rev 3 19/21
9 Ordering information
Table 7: Order code
Order code Output voltage (V) Auto-discharge  Tolerance (%) Marking
LD39030DTPU18R
1.8 Yes
2 X7
LD39030ADTPU18R 0.5 W7
LD39030DTPU25R
2.5 Yes
2 XA
LD39030ADTPU25R 0.5 WA
LD39030DTPU28R
2.8 Yes
2 XC
LD39030ADTPU28R 0.5 WC
LD39030DTPU30R
3.0 Yes
2 XF
LD39030ADTPU30R 0.5 WF
LD39030DTPU33R 3.3 Yes 2 XJ
Revision history LD39030
20/21 DocID028649 Rev 3
10 Revision history
Table 8: Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
16-Nov-2015 1 Initial release.
18-May-2016 2
Updated Section 9: "Ordering information".
Minor text changes.
30-Aug-2016 3
Updated Section 9: "Ordering information".
Minor text changes.
LD39030
 DocID028649 Rev 3 21/21
IMPORTANT NOTICE – PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications , and
improvements to ST products and/or to this document at any time without notice. Purchasers should obtain the latest relevant information on ST
products before placing orders. ST products are sold pursuant to ST’s terms and conditions of sale in place at the time of order
acknowledgement.
Purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for application assistance or the
design of Purchasers’ products.
No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein.
Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for such product.
ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. All other product or service names are the property of their respective owners.
Information in this document supersedes and replaces information previously supplied in any prior versions of this document.
© 2016 STMicroelectronics – All rights reserved
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 STMicroelectronics:
  LD39030DTPU33R  LD39030DTPU105R  LD39030DTPU28R  LD39030ADTPU28R